As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 51

1

Senator Obhof

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Emily Holmes on having the Best of Opposite Sex dog at the 2017 Westminster Kennel Club's All Breed Dog Show.

Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Emily Holmes on her	2
dog, Bro, winning Best of Opposite Sex at the 2017 Westminster	3
Kennel Club's All Breed Dog Show; and	4
WHEREAS, A highly motivated individual, Emily Holmes has	5
striven to raise a true champion dog, and at a young age, she has	6
already accomplished what many take a lifetime to do. Her	7
fantastic resolve resulted in her Rhodesian Ridgeback, Bro,	8
winning Best of Opposite Sex at the Westminster Kennel Club's All	9
Breed Dog Show, and her ability to become an excellent leader of	10
tomorrow is ably reflected in this prestigious distinction; and	11
WHEREAS, A fifth-grade student at Central Intermediate	12
School, Emily Holmes has exhibited a dedication that is beyond her	13
years to establish herself as an outstanding dog trainer. Her	14
tremendous efforts to guide her dog, Bro, have set an example for	15
fellow trainers to emulate, and her accomplishments have certainly	16
inspired her peers to commit themselves similarly; and	17
WHEREAS, Emily Holmes' success is a justifiable source of	18
pride and a fine reflection not only on her and Bro but also on	19
the entire Wadsworth community. She has demonstrated a sincere	20
desire to continue to develop her skills and knowledge, and we are	21
certain that her future holds great promise. She is truly	22
deserving of high praise; therefore be it	23
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	24

age 2
25
26
27
28 29